Compton College Mangers
Professional Development Needs Assessment-

{ Spring 2024
mn II Distribution: N =23 | n = 18 | Response rate = 78%
College

Quantitative Summary

* This survey had an outstanding response rate of 78%, meaning that the responses are representative of
and generalizable to the whole set of campus managers and supervisors.

Gender Race/Ethnicity

18 Responses 18 Responses

18% — 4

17 — 4 17

/— 6% — | ™ 35%

249 — | ' L
| l 18%

67

@ Black/African American [ Asian Latinx

@ Prefer not to share @ Non-binary @ Two or more ethnicites @ White @ Not listed
0 Woman @ Man @ Do not wish to answer

Employee group:

18 Responses

@ Classified Professional [ Manager/Supervisor [18]



What is your area?

44%

@ Academic Affairs Student Services @ Administrative Services Other

How long have you worked at Compton College?

28%
@ Less than 5 years 5-10 years @ 11-15 years 16-20 years 21-30 years
What is your Guided Pathway Division?
28% 6% 6% 61%

@ BIST FACH @ STEM HEPS SSClI Not applicable

18 Responses

6% 17%

18 Responses

6% 1% 6%

More than 30 years

18 Responses




In 2023-2024, what kept you from participating in professional

development activities?

Scheduling conflict

Too busy

Sessions are not relevant to my job

Not interested

There isn’t desk coverage or a
substitute for my position.

| did not want to travel/be around
other people because of COVID-19.

COVID-19

I’'m afraid to ask for release time
because of my coworkers.

I’'m afraid to ask my supervisor for
release time.

| don’t want to put additional burden
on my coworkers

Not encouraged by supervisor

Was not aware of training

17 Responses

N, 59%

N, 59%

I, 9%

I 127

I 127

] 0%

] 0%

] 0%

] 0%

] 0%

] 0%

] 0%



How many professional development hours did you attend in the last
academic year?

17 Responses

0hours [N 6%
1-5 hours | 1%
6-10 hours | 5%

11-15 hours | 0%

16-20 hours | 5%

21-25 hours | 0%

>25 hours [N 5%

; ) .

@ 0 hours 1-5hours @ 6-10 hours 11-15 hours @ 16-20 hours @ 21-25hours @ >25 hours

17 Responses




Please rate your level of interest in the professional development topics
to implement Guided Pathways:

Guided Pathways basics: what it is
and how it is implemented

Understanding how students
applyand register for classes

Understanding how students enter
a program of study

Course maps: Understanding how
students use program pathways

Career exploration in the
classroom: resources for students

Other

@ Great Interest

Moderately high interest

18 Responses

24% 24% 24% 6% 24%
I I
18% 35% 12% 12% 24%
24% 24% 29% 6% 18%
I |
24% 41% 12% 6% 18%
I I
28% 22% 39% 6% 6%
I I
20% 20% 40% 20%
. I
@ Some interest Little interest No interest



Rate your level of interest in the professional development topics to
improve your general use of technology:

29%

Microsoft 365 |

29%

Use of Banner |

29%

Use of myCompton portal |

29%

Building websites | N AR

33%

Use of specific applications: || GGG

17 Responses

Other: - |

@ Great interest

Other: - Text
Accessibility

Qualtrics

General use of technology "Specific Applications" word cloud:

Moderately high interest @ Some interest

18% 29% 24%
|
29% 24% 18%
I
24% 24% 6% 18%
I
35% 24% 12%
I
33% 33%
|
33%
Little interest No interest

2 Responses






Rate your level of interest in the PD topics to increase your
understanding of Compton College policies or procedures:

Accreditation: Understanding
requirements and processes

Board Policies & Administrative
Regulations

Business Services (Purchasing,
PeopleSoft)

Budgeting

Admissions and Records

Human Resources

Retirement/Benefits

Collective Bargaining Agreements

Other:

@ Great interest

Other: - Text

Moderately high interest

17 Responses

38% 31% 13% 13% 6%
E I
44% 25% 25% 6%
I I
1% 18% % 6%
T
56% 31% 6-% 6%
T
25% 38% 25% 6% 6%
I L
41% 47% 12%
—— I
75% 25%
|
56% 38% %
T
50% 50%
T
@ Some interest Little interest No interest

Various Departments Business Procedures

1 Responses



Rate your level of interest in the professional development topics related
to improving your health and wellness:

17 Responses

41% 18% 29% 6% 6%
stress management [ |
41% 18% 29% 6% 6%
Emergency preparedness [ IEEE I
44% 13% 25% 13% 6%

Self-defense

35% 18% 24% 18% 6%
First aid/CPR [ I
53% 29% 18%
Leadership skills - [ NEG_——— I
53% 24% 24%
Dealing with difficult people | I NNEEEEE ]
Positi i lationshios/ 53% 29% 12% 6%
teamwork -
47% 24% 18% 12%
Diversity training [ I ENEGEGEG_—— I
59% 6% 24% 6% 6%

Nutrition/fitness

N
e
>~

53% 18%

Preventing professional burnout | I

53% 12% 29% 6%

Workilife balance - [ I

100%
Other:

@ Great interest Moderately high interest @ Some interest Little interest No interest



Other: - Text

Maxient Reports

10



11

Rate your level of interest in the PD topics to enhance your work?

Learn another language to
communicate with students/
parents

Family Educational Rights and
Privacy Act (FERPA)

Fostering student validation and
engagement

Data-driven decision making

Retaining underrepresented
students

Understanding and supporting
students with disabilities

Fostering inclusion in the workplace

Cultural awareness/competency

Working with students with limited
English language skills

Best/effective practices for helping
the distressed or angry student

Other:

@ Great interest

Other: - Text

cultural sensitivity

Moderately high interest

16 Responses

38% 25% 13% 6%  19%
| I
27% 13% 47% 7% 7%
19% 44% 38%
38% 44% 19%
44% 25% 31%
- |
50% 31% 19%

69%

69%

56%

50%

50%

@ Some interest Little interest

6%

13% 19%

13% 13% 6%

31% 6%
31% 19%

50%

No interest



Rate your level of interest in topics to enhance your leadership skills:

16 Responses

50% 19% 31%

Effective communication/
challenging conversations

38% 25% 19% 19%

Effective self-management and
delegation

27% 40% 27% 7%

Managing change

50% 31% 13% 6%

Best/effective practices in
conducting performance
evaluations

38% 38% 19% 6%

Building mutual trust and respect
among colleagues

38% 19% 25% 6% 13%

Managing meetings

) ) S 38% 31% 13% 13% 6%
Increasing emotional intelligence to

improve team effectiveness

38% 44% 19%

Building motivation and morale in
the workplace

38% 25% 19% 19%

Understanding your personal style
(e.g., Myers-Briggs Type Indicator)

50% 50%

Other: |

@ Great interest Moderately high interest @ Some interest Little interest No interest

Other: - Text

breaking silos



In which of the following would you be most likely to participate?

15 Responses

53% 33% 13%

Formal presentation followed by
discussion

13% 53% 33%
Classroom observations with

feedback/individual consultation

73% 27%
Hands-on workshops (one meeting
focused on a technique or strategy)

53% 40% 7%

Discipline-specific workshops

53% 33% 13%

Institutes/Retreats (2-3 days)

40% 47% 13%
Web-based classes

Peer-to-peer informal discussion 60% 33% 7%

with colleagues about teaching
problems, tips

33% 53% 13%
Town hall presentations (Tartar

Talks)

40% 47% 13%
Student panels

40% 47% 13%

Guest presenters

100%
Other:



14

Rank the types of trainings you prefer:

14 Responses

71% 14% 14%

1-2 hour segments - |

14% 57% 21% 7%
Brown bag lunches [N ]
7% 21% 71%
Haif day [ |
7% 1% 7% 71% 7%

Ful day [N

7% 93%
Other

Other - Text

PD Director Lead (not outsourced)



What days do you prefer for trainings:

15 Responses
Ferictay |, 257%
Thursday | 25
Wednesday |, 2%
Tuesday |, 1 %
Monday |G 3%

Sunday | 0%

Saturday | 0%

15 Responses

21% 28%

@ Monday Tuesday @ Wednesday Thursday @ Friday @ Saturday @ Sunday

15



What do you need to enhance your career?

8 Responses

What do you need to enhance your career?
associations
A supportive environment, proactive mindset, and experienced leadership.

Release time built in to attend, PD Director Lead instead of constant outsourcing, related to campus culture and
current events

Project Management, how to shuffle priorities
Time and money.

Awareness of campus and student's needs.
Training

More training in leadership and supervision

What support or learning opportunity would help you do your job better?

7 Responses

What support or learning opportunity would help you do your job better?
certified professional development
Small group meetings for same level employees.

Less focus on discouraging constructive discourse, sad that all cameras are black, comments are discouraged.
Data is hard to get even when properly requested it's unorganized in its format and too much lead time needed.

Better understanding of Business Office processes

As I'm new to my position, my primary focus is on familiarizing myself with campus processes, forms, and
databases.

What's on the table.

Understanding and keeping focus on student success and students first.

16



17

Is there anything else we should know to help build a robust, useful
professional development offering?

7 Responses

Is there anything else we should know to help build a robust, useful
professional development offering?

| think we need more interactive in-person PDs between faculty, staff and admin if we are ever going to move
forward in a positive direction. Team building activities or something to get us knowing each other as
people/human beings first and not just our roles.

Please utilize things we can put on our resume

Review years prior and see how ideas implemented before made things better, need revision, or created new
paths.

No data driven approach to offerings, advertising of offerings are disjointed and confusing. Those that require pay
and approval are not described as such so it seems to be endorsed by the college/covered when they are
distributed indiscriminately campus wide creating more questions than benefit.. Reimbursement process is
scattered and inconsistent. PD lead is disingenuous and condescending, have not heard good things, heard to
steer clear of her and VPHR. Why not use a centralized location to advertise the different offering and to register
such as PD website. Automated online trainings are disorganized and seem to be an afterthought and not well
managed. Seems that even when improvements are requested nothing is done but position is promoted?

Yes, Time and money.

Truth is | am loving the Professional Development opportunities to date and looking forward to more opportunities,
thank you for this survey.

Not at this time



